

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2414/2018  
CM No. 5262/2019

Employees of JK Cements Limited.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M.Y. Bhat, Advocate.

*vs*

Chief Secretary & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Sajjad Ashraf Mir, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

**ORDER**

03.11.2020

**CM No. 5262/2020;**

During pendency of the main petition, the applicants/petitioners have filed the instant application seeking amendment in the writ petition to the extent of challenging the order bearing No. 98-IND of 2019 dated 14.05.2019, in terms whereof, the case of the applicants/petitioners stands rejected.

On the set of facts and the grounds urged, coupled with submissions made, the instant application is allowed and the applicants/petitioners are permitted to amend the writ petition as prayed for in the application. CM *disposed* of as above.

Amended petition be filed within a period of two weeks with copy in advance to other side who shall be at liberty to file reply to same within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> of December, 2020.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge.

SRINAGAR:

03.11.2020

"Hamid"