

Admission VC

Sr. No. 103

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT
SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2414/2018

CM No. 5262/2019

Employees of J&K Cements Limited

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

V/s

Chief Secretary and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

18.12.2020

Four weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to file counter affidavit, with copy in advance to other side.

List on 22.02.2021.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar

18.12.2020

Mohammad Yasin Dar