

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Video Conference)**

SWP No. 2414/2018
IA No. 1/2018
IA No. 2/2018
CM No. 5262/2019

Employees of JK Cements LimitedAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

Vs

Chief Secretary and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
04.06.2021

Reply has been filed.

List for consideration on 26.7.2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
04.06.2021
Naresh