

Serial No. 02
Before Notice List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 2414/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Employees of JK Cements Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Advocate vice Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

V/s

Chief Secretary and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

Mr. Rayees-u-Din Ganai, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

(ORDER)

25.08.2021

List for consideration on 15.12.2021.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

25.08.2021

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"