

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2414/2018

EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv.

Vs.

CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.07.2022

Reply on behalf of respondents has been filed twice and both the supporting affidavits with the replies have been signed by respondent No. 03.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek instructions from the respondents with the respect to the replies filed by the respondents twice.

List on 23.08.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.07.2022

AAMIR