

S. No. 38

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2414/2018

Employees of JK Cements Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.07.2023

Reply stands filed.

Adjourned due to non-availability of counsel for the respondents.

List on 20.09.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.07.2023

Manzoor