

Sr. No.43

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No.2414/2018

CM No.5262/2019

IA No.2/2018

IA No.1/2018

EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate vice

Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS. (INDUSTRIES
AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate vice

Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08-11-2023

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted
time to lay a motion for amendment of this petition.

List again on 21.02.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08-11-2023

Shameem H