

S. No. 113

Suppl. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 490/2024 in
SWP No. 2414/2018

Employees of JK Cements Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sadiq Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

Chief Secretary and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.02.2024

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Steps for service within two weeks.

List again on 22nd March, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

12.02.2024

"Shamim Dar"