

Serial No. 42

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(490/2024) IN SWP 2414/2018
IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018) CM(5262/2019).

EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Urba, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr Advocate.

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Younis, Advocate vice
Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

CM No. 490/2024.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply to this application. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for the purpose . Needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 27.09.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.07.2024

Showkat Khan