

S.No.38

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ANLADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(490/2024) in
SWP 2414/2018

EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16-10-2024

Inspite of availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 24th July, reply has not been filed. However, learned Government Advocate seeks further one week time to comply with aforesaid order.

Time, a prayed for, is granted to comply with aforesaid order, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- (Five thousand) to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund, failing which, right to file reply shall stand closed.

List on 8th November, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16-10-2024

Mubashir