

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP no. 2414/2018**

Employees of JK Cements Ltd.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Bhat, Adv. vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

Chief Secretary and others (Industries and  
Commerce Deptt.)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG vice Ms. Shaila Shameem, AC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.11.2024**

Neither reply filed nor costs has not been deposited. Accordingly, right to file the same shall stand closed.

Respondents to produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.12.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
08.11.2024  
"Imtiyaz"