

Sr. No. 19
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2414/2018

Employees of JK Cements Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Adv. vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

Chief Secretary & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2024

CM No. 490/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file response to the application seeking permission to file amended petition.

List along-with main case on 14th March 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
31.12.2024
Altaf