

S. No.13
Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**Through virtual mode**

SWP 2414/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)  
CM 490/2024

**EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate.

Vs.

**CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS. (INDUSTRIES AND  
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.12.2025**

**CM 490/2024**

This application has been moved by the petitioner seeking permission to file amended petition. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing of objections to this application.

Objections be filed within three weeks as last and final opportunity.

List on **23.02.2026**, along with main petition.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.12.2025**  
*"Hilal"*