

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 2414/2018

EMPLOYEES OF JK CEMENTS LIMITED

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sajid, Advocate vice

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

23.02.2026

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the petitioner and list on
1st April, 2026.

Meantime, objections, if not already filed.

SRINAGAR
23.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge